





## **GUWAHATI UTILITIES COMPANY LIMITED**

(CIN U38110AS2023PLC024235.) (GSTIN: 18AAKCG3120G1D3) 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tripti Tower, Ganeshguri, Guwahati-06, Assam

E-mail: mdguclassam@gmail.com

No.: GUCL/Elect/39/23/115

Date: 04/12/2023

## Short Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (SNIEOI)

The Managing Director, Guwahati Utilities Company Limited, Assam invites Expression of Interest from reputed Consultants for Empanelment under Guwahati Utilities Company Limited in the following categories:

"Design & Engineering Consultants for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) including Project management, Execution, Supervision and Quality Assurance control for various project components (Consultancy Value up to Rs 50 Lakhs)" under Guwahati Utilities Company Limited.

The Empaneled Consultants shall be subsequently required to participate in Limited Tenders for award of various works as and when their respective services are required under GUCL in (Assam)

Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement portal website i.e. www.assamtenders.gov.in and also in the office of the undersigned during office hours from 1400 hrs of 06/12/2023 to 1500 hrs of 27/12/2023.

The bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtenders.gov.in

Sd/-Managing Director, Guwahati Utilities Company Limited Ganeshguri, Guwahati- 06 Date: 04/12/2023

Memo No.: GUCL/Elect/39/23/115

Copy to: -

- 1. P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary, DoHUA, Govt. of Assam for favour of kind information of Commissioner & Secretary, DoHUA.
- 2. P.A to the Hon'ble Mayor, GMC for kind appraisal to the Hon'ble Mayor GMC.
- 3. The Commissioner, GMC for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Shri Bishnu Kumar Deka, AFS, Sr. F.A., DoHUA for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Kamrup (Metro), for publication of the above tender notice in one issue of a NATIONAL English Daily Newspaper of wide circulation (Delhi & Mumbai edition) and one issue of two Assamese Daily Newspapers with a request for submission of the bills to the undersigned for payment.
- 6. Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC official website.
- 7. Office File.
- 8. Notice board.

Sd/-Managing Director, Guwahati Utilities Company Limited Ganeshguri, Guwahati- 06